https://masternix.ru/
EN

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or wamings, please contact your local

distributor for assistance

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instabllity causing possible personal injuries and product failure

-Product must be assembled as specified in assembly instructions Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injuries

-Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

‘Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components

-Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN any of the screws while assembling Product.

-This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

-Using the product improperly could lead to product failure and personal injuries

-Before mounting TV make sure it meets requirements of the product. Pay attention to VESA pattems, supported TV weight and diagonal of the screen. Mounting unsuitable TV
could lead to product failure and personalinjuries

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have recelved all parts according to the component checklist prior to assembling

\f any parts are missing or faulty, call your local distributor for a replacement

MAINTENANCE: Check that the Product is secure and safe to use at a regular intervals (at least every three month).

RU
Mepen HauanoM yCTaHOBKM 1 C60PKW NPosUTainTe PyKOBOACTBO No ycraxoeke. Ecamn y Bac Bo3HMKAM Kakne-nnb0 BOMpaCck 0THOCHTENLHO UHCTPYKUMIA MK NpeaynpeMaeHui,
cBAXKATECH C Balitm MecTHBIM AMCIPUGLIOTOPOM ANA NOMYHEHUA NOMOWN.
BHUMAHUE: /cnonbaoBaHwe NPOAYKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEeBLILAeT MaKCUManbHO ACMYCIMMBIA BEC, MOXET Bbi3Balb HECTa6MNLHOCTL NPOAYKTA, €r0 MONOMKY,
WA NPUBECIN I{ 1PaBMaMm.

-W3nenna nomkHbl 6birs CO6paHbl U YCTaHOBAEHB COTNACHO MHCTPYKUMA.

-Bo BpeMn c60pKm 1 yCTaHOBKM HEO6XOANMO MCNONB30BATH 3AWNTHYIO 3KMMMPOBKY W NOAXOAALWNE MHCTPYMEHTH. YCTAHOBKA A0MKHA NPOM330ANTsCA NpodeccuaHanamm.
-Wenonb3yiTe Wypynsi TonsHo u3 komnaekta n HE MEPETAMBAWTE WX Bo BPeMA C60pKM.

-faHHbif NpoAYKT COEPUT MENKUE AGTANK, KOTOPHIE NPEACTASNAIT ONACHOCTL ANA XU3HW NPK NPOrNATHIBAHA

-Wcnonb3oBanue NPoAYKTa HEHAANEKALMM 06PA30M MOXKET MPUBECTW K NONOMKE NTPCAYKTa M TPaBMaM

-Mepen ycTaHoBKoM Tenesusopa, y6eaurecs, Mro oH COOTBETCIByeT Tpe6oBaHMAM NPOAYKTA

O6pamre BHUMaHue Ha cTakinapibl VESA, MakcuManbHo noaaepxuBaemMblid Bec TB, anaroHans axkpaHa.

YCTaHoBKa HENOAXOAAUIETO TeleBU30pa MOXKET NPUBEC W K NONOMKE NpoayKra.
BAXHO: NepeA ycraHoeKoiA y6eanTeck, 4o Bl nonyymnni Bce AeTani B COOTBETCTBMM CO CMIMCKOM KOMNNEK1yolumx. Ecnn He xBataeT Kakux-nnmbo

AeTanei N CHA NOBPEXAEHHD!, CBAXWTECH C Balum Mec114tiM ANCIPUGBIOTOPOM MO BONPaCaM 3aMeHbl.

TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYWBAHYE: HeobxoanMo per ynApHO npoBepATb COCTOAHME U3AEINA U HAAEKHOC Ik KPEryneHnA TeneBn3opa, n obopyacBakuA (pas B 1pu MecAya).

ES

Por favor, consulte el manual de usario antes de emepzar la instalacion Si tiene alguna duda sabre las instruciones o precauciones,

contactese con su distribuidor local para reciblr asistencia.

NOTA IMPORTANTE: El uso de productos con el peso superado de lo recomendado puede causar una falla del producto y dafiar a la persona.

-El montaje de soportes TV debe ser realizado segun las instruciones de manual. Instalacion inapropiado puede causar dafio o falla del producto
-Es necesario seguir las precauciones de segur-dad y usar la herramienta apropiada. El montaje del producto debe ser realizado por el profesional.
-Asegurese que la superficie de |a instalacion es bastante resistente a la carga sumada del equipo de montaje y todos los componentes.

‘Use los tomillos propuestos y NO APRIETE DEMASIADO durante el anclaje

-Este producto contlene las piezas pequefias que pueden suponer riesgo de asfixia. Por favor, mantengeselos alejado de los nifios.

-El uso inapropiado del producto puede causar dafio o la falla del producto.

-Antes de empezar la instalacion, aseglirese que su television esta compatible con los requierimientos del producto.

Verifique el estandar VESA de su TV, su peso y pulgadas de la pantalla.

El mentaje de a television Que no cumple con dichos requisitos puede causar la falla del producto o dafiar a la persona que realiza la instalacion.
NOTA IMPORTANTE: Compruebe la disponibjlidad de todos los componentes del producto antes de la instalacion. Si le falta los detallos o hay piezas falladas,
contactese con su dlstribuidor local para la sustitucion.

MANTENIMIENTO: Verffique |a seguridad del sopoite para TV y su funcionamiento apropiado por lo menos cada tres meses.

IT

Prima di assemblaggio e installazione, leggere il manuale d'installazione

Per qualsiasi domanda riguardante le istruzioni, si prega di contattare il venditore per l'assistenza

Attenzione: L uso di prodotti con superamento del peso massimo consentito pud portare La instabilita e creare i danni.

-Piedistallo per televisione deve essere montato e installato secondo le istruzioni.

L'assemblaggio e l'installazione non corretti possono causare i danni al prodotto e lesioni personali.

-E necessario utilizzare un dispositivo di sicurezza e utensili speciali. Il prodotto deve essere installato solo da professionisti.

-E ‘necessario utilizzare le viti di montaggio in dotazione, importante di NON STRINGERE ECCESSIVAMENTE

Questa prodotto contiene piccole parti che costituiscono un pericolo di soffocamento Questi elementi devono essere conservati fuori dalla portata dei bamblni
-L'utilizzo del prodotto in modo non corretto pud causare i danni al prodotto e lesioni personali Prima di installare il televisore sul supporto,

assicurarsi di soddisfare le esigenze del prodotto.

-Prestare attenzione agli standard VESA, il peso massimo supportato della 1V e dimensloni dello scheimo.

Liinstallazione di una TV non idonea pud causare i danni al prodotto e lesioni personali.

IMPORTANTE: Prima di procedere all'mintaggio. assicurarsi che si ottengono tutti i dettagli in base al listino. Se non ¢ presente alcuna parte o si sona rott,
contattare il distributore tocale per la sostituzione

MANUTENZIONE: E 'necessario controllare regolarmente (al meno una volta in 3 mes!) che la staffa & fissata, e il suo uso & sicuro.

FR
Nous vous prions de lire attentivement le guide d'installation avant tout montage du support.

Si vous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas a contacter votre distributeur lacal pour avoir d'aide

ATTENTION: L utilisation des produits qui dépassent le poids maxmal autorisé peut entralner une instabilité du produit, des casses et des blessures.
-Les supports de téléviseur doivent €tre assemblés et installés conformément aux instructions

Montage et installation incorrects peuvent endommager le produit et provoquer des blessures

‘Utilisez un équipement de protection et des outils appropriés lors du maontage et de U'installation L'installation doit &tre réalisée par des professionnels.
-N'utilisez que des vis fournis avec le support et NE les SERREZ PAS trop fort.

-Ce produit contient de petites piéces. Gardez-les hors de poitée des enfants.

-L'utilisation non conforme preut entrainer la casse du produit et des blessures.

-Avant d'installer le téléviseur sur le support, assurez-vous qu'il répond aux exigences du produit.

Faites attention aux normes VESA, le poids maximum supporté, la diagonale de |'écran.

IMPORTANT: Avant touteinstallation, assurez-vous que toutes les piéees sont bien fournies conformement & la liste incluse dans 'emballage.

S'il y a des piéces manquantes ou endommageées, contactez votre distributeur local pour les remplacer
ENTRETIEN: |l est récommendé de vérifier réguliérement |'état du support de téléviseur et la fiabilité de ['équipement (au moins une fois tous les trois mois).

DE
Lesen Sie vor Aufbau und Inbetriebnahme der Anlage die Anleitung. Bei Fragen und Unklarheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an lhren lokalen Distributor.
ACTUNG: wenn das Produkt das hochstzuladssige Gewicht Ubertritt, ist die Stabilitat des Produktes gefahrdet.
Dadurch kann es zu Verletzungen oder Brush des Produktes kommen.
-TV Sténder muss man mont eren und gemah den Anweisungen installleren. Falsche Montage und Installation kénnen zu Schiden am Produkt und Personensshaden fiihren
-Bei der Montage und nstallation miissen Sie die Schutzausriistung und entsprechende Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Installation muss von Fachleuten durchgefuhrt werden.
-Verwenden Sie die Schrauben aus dem Satz und ziehen nicht wahrend der Montage
‘Dieses Produkt enthdlt Kleinteile, die lebensgefahrlich sein kénnen Halten Sie diese Schrauben von Kindern femn.
Uberprufen Sie vor derm Kauf, dass die Halterung firr lhren TV passt Beachten Sie die VESA-Narriien rivt einer maximalen TV Belastbarkeit urd die Bildschirmgrofe.
Installation des fatschen TVs kann zu Schiden am Produkt und Personen fiihren,
‘Die falsche Nutzung des Produktes kann zum Bruch des Produktes und den Verletzungen bringen.
DIE TECHNISCHE WARTUNG: Vor der Installation sicher stellen, dass Sle alle Details mit der Liste der Komponenten liberpiiifen
Wenn es nicht genligend Angaben gibt oder Beschadigungen vor liegen kontaktieren Sie lhren lokalen Distributor vor Ort nach einem Ersatz.
WICHTIG: man muss regelmiBig den TV Standfufd und die Zuverldssigkeit von der TV Halteiung und der Ausriistung (mindestens aller drei Monate) prifen.

ONKRO M5

designed to support

USERS GUIDE

Full motion TV Mount for 32 - 70“

HaknoHHO-NOBOpPOTHbLIN KPOHWTEHH AnA TB

Max weight
36.4 kg
80.2 lbs

Tilt
-2°to +10°

Wall distance

42 mm - 452 mm
16"-17.8"
VESA

100 x 100 ~ 400 x 400 mm

Thank you for choosing us!

We hope that you Speriamo che lei sia soddisfatto Si vous étes satisfait de votre Wir hoffen, dass Sie mit Mel Haaeemcs, 4To But foBonbHE!,
are happy with your del suo acquisto. Se le fa piacere achat. nous vous serions trés dem Kauf z2ufrieden sind. NpMOBpeTEHHBIM NMPOAYKFOM, M OH
purchase. If you enjoy ci sarebbe di grande aiuto. una reconnaissants de bien vouloir Wenn lhnen unser He Bbi3Basn rpobnem npu c6opke.

our product, please volta ricevuto |'oggetto, un suo laisser une note de satisfaction Produkt gefallt, geben Ecni Bam NOHPaBMNCA NPORYKT,
leave your review riscontro tramite feedback. ou un commentaire. Sie die Rezension auf ab! TO MPOCKM OCTABUTL HaM CBOM OT3biB.

If you have issues with your products, please email us at sale®@onkron.de for EU/ sale®@onkron.us for US or
call +494029996807 for EU/ +13159682278 for US and we help you as soon as we can

Ecnum y Bac Bo3uuknu Bonpockl Npy cBopke MaM yCTaHOBKe, MOMANyHCcTa CBAMUTECH C Hamu no Tenedowy 8 (800)7772176
wnn Hanuwwre info@onkron.ru

We are giving you a 10% discount on your next purchase in our shop

CODE: UH9W878

Ths code Is only valid for all products solid by standmounts on
Amazon and it s valid with in one month since the day of the purchase.

3roT Koa AeficTBUTeNEH TOMbKO ANA NPOAYKTOB, NPMOGPETEHHBIX HA Amazon @ o n k ro n . c o m

n ﬂeﬁCIBVE‘T B TEYEeHMKU 0AHOr0 Mecsla Co AHA MOKYNKX



https://masternix.ru/

"f[ MMM AR M 5
M7x80 (x4) concrete anchor 10x7x60 (x4) M8x50 (x4) O N K RO N
F G designed to support

VESA
M6x12 (x8)  M&x25(x4)  M5x25 (x4) M6x25 (x4) M8x25 (x4) Screen size 100x100, 200x100, ] — Wallidictancs
y 2 B C D E / 32" - 70" 200x 200, 200x300, L L 42-452 mm
il ] 200x400, 300x300, | 16'- 17.8"
) 400x200, 400x300,
L0 S— © 400x400 mm
\\sm?/
17x8.2x12 (x4) M6 (x8) wrench10mm (x1) 13x6.2x1.5 washer (x4) .
wall mount (x1) VESA-adapter (x4) H |x J K e Max weight
Y/ e Tt & 36.4 kg
-2° to +10° 80.2 lbs
1. Detach VESA plate and cable cover 2. Wall plate installation
OTcoeanHute VESA naHenb u YcTaHOBKa KpenneHUA Ha CTeHy
NNacTUKOBbIE HaKaKKU 2-1.Stud wall installation. 2-2.Masonry/Concrete Wall.
IMPORTANT: Holes' depth in the wall must be 80mm (3.1") minimum IMPORTANT: Holes' depth in the wall must be 80mm (3.1") minimum
YcTaHOBKa KpenneHua Ha AepeBAHHYI0 CTeHY. YcTaHoOBKa KpenneHus Ha KanuTanbHyio CTeHy.
BAXHO: rny6uHa oTBepcTUil B cTEHE AONMKHbI 6bITb He MeHee 80mm (3.1") BAXHO: rny6uHa oTBepcTui B cTeHe AONXKHbI 6bITb He MeHee 80mm (3.1")

\

S—

3. VESA panel installation to the TV 4.Hang TV on the Wall plate Adjustment
YcraHoBKka VESA naHenu Kk TB HaBecbTe TB Ha HacTeHHYI0 NNoWaaKy PerynupoBKa
3-1.VESA 100 x 100, 200 x 100, 200 x 200mm 3-2.VESA 300 x 200, 300 x 300, 300x 400, 4-2. Tighten the screw by using a wrenchscrewdriver to secure the bracket

400 x 300, 400 x 400mm B/C/D/M8x50 4-2.3aTAHUTE BUHT, UCMONb3YA K4, ANA GUMKCAL MU KPpOHWTEeUHa

i B/C/D/M8x50

H+K






